全社会客货运输量

	
	单  位
	全   市
	2002年

	
	
	2001年
	2002年
	比增%
	市  直
	源城区

	货运量
	万吨
	1848
	2032.7
	9.99
	1
	186

	  公路
	万吨
	1776
	2012.5
	13.31
	
	186

	  水运
	万吨
	72
	20.2
	-71.94
	1
	

	货物周转量
	万吨公里
	175115
	185783.6
	6.09
	274
	27855

	  公路
	万吨公里
	156498
	183229.6
	17.08
	
	27855

	  水运
	万吨公里
	18617
	2554
	-86.28
	274
	

	客运量
	万人
	2851
	2944.4
	3.27
	155.4
	354

	  公路
	万人
	2764
	2831.4
	2.43
	155.4
	354

	  水运
	万人
	87
	113
	29.88
	
	

	旅客周转量
	万人公里
	278397
	291038.4
	4.54
	33386.4
	38940

	  公路
	万人公里
	275987
	287979.4
	4.35
	33386.4
	38940

	  水运
	万人公里
	2410
	3059
	26.92
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全社会客货运输量(续)

	
	单  位
	2002年

	
	
	东源县
	和平县
	龙川县
	紫金县
	连平县

	货运量
	万吨
	132
	28.5
	1156
	214.2
	315

	  公路
	万吨
	117
	28.5
	1156
	210
	315

	  水运
	万吨
	15
	
	
	4.2
	

	货物周转量
	万吨公里
	11519
	5701.6
	104621
	18813
	17000

	  公路
	万吨公里
	10522
	5701.6
	104621
	17530
	17000

	  水运
	万吨公里
	997
	
	
	1283
	

	客运量
	万人
	562
	114
	1059
	440
	260

	  公路
	万人
	460
	114
	1048
	440
	260

	  水运
	万人
	102
	
	11
	
	

	旅客周转量
	万人公里
	35125
	22002
	111026
	42759
	7800

	  公路
	万人公里
	32306
	22002
	110786
	42759
	7800

	  水运
	万人公里
	2819
	
	240
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